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Highlights Enroliment in Ward 5 by grade and sector
* Ward 5 has 29 public charter schools 1,200
serving 9,747 students and 15 DCPS
schools serving 4,435 students. 1,000
* Of the 6,285 public charter school B00
students living in Ward 5, 2,873 attend 600
public charter schools that are located
in Ward 5. 400
200
* Ward 5 has 23 schools that serve I II I I I I I I
elementary grades, greater than other 0
grade levels. g gTrmN RelFBeg=aE S
o o ©
<
Six public charter schools m Public charter schools m®DCPS
in Ward 5 are Tier 1:
DC Preparatory Academy PCS -
Edgewood Middle Number of public charter schools
Friendship PCS — Woodridge Middle Grades served serving grades in Ward 5
KIPP DC PCS — College Preparatory Academy
Latin American Montessori Bilingual PCS Pre-kindergarten 18
Two Rivers PCS — 4th Street
Washington Yu Ying PCS Elementary 23
2014 PMF Tier Schools in Ward 5 Middle 12
Tier 1 6
High 2
Tier 2 9
Tier 3 1 Adult and Alternative 2
Untiered 13 Special Education School 0




Map of charter schools in Ward 5
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Ward 5 schools and program offerings

Campus name

Academy of Hope
Adult PCS

Carlos Rosario
International PCS

Center City PCS —
Trinidad

Creative Minds
International PCS

DC Bilingual PCS

DC Prepara-

tory Academy
PCS - Edgewood
Elementary

DC Preparatory
Academy PCS —
Edgewood Middle

Elsie Whitlow
Stokes Commu-
nity Freedom PCS

Friendship PCS —
Armstrong

Friendship PCS
— Woodridge
Elementary

Friendship PCS -
Woodridge Middle

Harmony DC
PCS - School of
Excellence

Hope Community
PCS - Tolson

Inspired Teaching
Demonstration
PCS

KIPP DC PCS -
College Prepara-
tory Academy

KIPP DC PCS -
Connect
Academy

KIPP DC PCS -
Northeast
Academy

KIPP DC PCS -
Spring Academy

Students | Students liv-
ing outside
Ward 5

living in
Ward 5

100

34

103

217

146

183

90

149

94

36

249

148

52

146

75

63

111

203

300

224

164

167

342

132

85

69

271

220

453

169

163

153

SY15-16
enroliment

224

607

211

237

403

441

310

350

432

281

179

105

520

368

505

315

238

216

Lowest
Grade
Served

Adult

Adult

PK4

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

PK3

Highest
Grade
Served

Adult

Adult

12

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Program offerings

Computer Skills; Dual
Enrollment

Culinary Arts; Nurse
Aide; Computer Skills

College Prep

Arts Integration; Expedi-
tionary Learning

Dual Language/Lan-
guage Immersion

College Prep

College Prep

Dual Language

College Prep

International
Baccalaureate

International
Baccalaureate

Science; Technology;
Engineering; and
Mathematics (STEM)
College Prep

Blended Learning

College Prep

College Prep

College Prep

College Prep



Ward 5 schools and program offerings (continued) Public charter schools outside of Ward 5 attended by students who live in Ward 5

Public charter schools Students living in Ward 5 | 2014 PMF Tier | School Ward

Students | Students liv- SY15-16 Lowest | Highest 2014
Campus name livingin | ing outside I Grade Grade PMF Program offerings Two Rivers PCS — 4th Street 139 Tier 1
Ward 5 Ward 5 Shroliment Served Served Tier ' . ,
Paul PCS — International High School 100 Untiered 4
Latin American . : . .
Montessori Bilin- 504 PK3 5 y Montesgon, Language Friendship PCS — Blow-Pierce Elemen- 93 N/A 2
Immersion tary
gual PCS
Lee Montessori KIPP DC PCS - Lead Academy 90 N/A 6
PCS 20 e 0= FIRS 2 M| enieesa District of Columbia International School 89 N/A 1
lg/l;rgul\rﬁlglga;d w66 s . , s g e Friendship PCS — Collegiate Academy 87 Tier 2 7
Academy PCS Language Immersion Meridian PCS | 83 T!er 2 1
Mundo Verde o 4os s s , A T T — E.L. Haynes PCS - High 74 Tier 2 4
Bilingual PCS Expeditionary Learning KIPP DC PCS — WILL Academy 70 Tier 1 6
- Capital City PCS — Middle 69 Tier 2 4
Pe”ﬁ S”i%g e 158 165 303 PK3 8 2 College Prep pital Gity ! !
paratory Capital City PCS — Lower 69 Tier 2 4
E;?;o;ngg Prepara- 57 290 497 PK3 8 2 College Prep Washington Latin PCS — Upper School 69 Tier 1 4
Briya PCS 63 N/A 1and 4
The Children’s
Guild DC PCS 53 23 326 K 8 /A College Prep E.L. Haynes PCS ~ Middle 61 Tier 2 1
Expeditionary Learning Hope Community PCS — Lamond 60 Tier 2 4
Two Rivers PCS - 50 119 169 PK3 ’ ’ Washir\gton Mathemat- Capital City PCS - High 54 Tier 1 4
Young ics Science Technology
PCHS KIPP DC PCS — Grow Academy 54 N/A 6
. Language Immersion: BASIS DC PCS 53 Tier 1 2
Washington Yu : '
Ying PCS 185 366 551 PK3 8 1 International Bridges PCS 52 N/A 4
Baccalaureate
» César Chavez PCS for Public Policy — 50 Tier o ;
William E. Doar, . Chavez Prep
Jr. PCS for the 150 317 467 PK3 8 2 Performing Arts
Total 2,923 5,403 9,747 Mathematics and Science PCS 47 Tler2 !
César Chavez PCS for Public Policy — )
Notes: Capitol Hil 46 Tler2 6
Schools that have missing data for where students live have two facilities in two different Wards, so it is not possible to identify E.L. Haynes PCS - Elementary 46 Tier 2 4
which students attend the Ward 4 school.
Paul PCS — Middle School 46 N/A 4
Center City PCS - Petworth 45 Tier 2 4
Kingsman Academy PCS 40 N/A 6
St. Coletta Special Education PCS 40 N/A 7
Friendship PCS — Blow-Pierce Middle 39 Tier 2 7
IDEA PCS 35 Tier 2 7
Richard Wright PCS for Journalism and ,
Media Arts 33 Tier 2 6
Ideal Academy PCS 32 Tier 2
Shining Stars Montessori Academy PCS 30 N/A

KIPP DC PCS - Promise Academy 29 Tier 1



Public charter schools outside of Ward 5 attended by students who live in Ward 5 (continued)

Public charter schools Students living in Ward 5 | 2014 PMF Tier | School Ward

SEED PCS of Washington, DC
César Chavez PCS for Public Policy —
Parkside High

Community College Preparatory Acad-
emy PCS

DC Preparatory Academy PCS — Benning
Elementary

Center City PCS — Shaw

Sela PCS

The Next Step/El Proximo Paso PCS
KIPP DC PCS - KEY Academy

AppleTree Early Learning PCS — Okla-
homa

Roots PCS
Thurgood Marshall Academy PCS

Friendship PCS — Chamberlain Elemen-
tary

LAYC Career Academy PCS
Center City PCS — Capitol Hill
Friendship PCS — Online

AppleTree Early Learning PCS — Colum-
bia Heights

Eagle Academy PCS — Congress Heights
Democracy Prep Congress Heights PCS
Cedar Tree Academy PCS

DC Preparatory Academy PCS — Benning
Middle

Excel Academy PCS

DC Scholars PCS

KIPP DC PCS — Discover Academy
KIPP DC PCS - Heights Academy
Maya Angelou PCS — High School
Friendship PCS — Chamberlain Middle
KIPP DC PCS - Quest Academy

Maya Angelou PCS — Young Adult Learn-
ing Center

Youthbuild PCS

Achievement Preparatory PCS — Elemen-
tary

Achievement Preparatory PCS — Middle

28

27

27

27

26
26
26
23

22

21
21

19

19
18
18

17

17
16
15

15

15
14
14
14
14
13
12

11

11

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

Tier 2 ES/MS;
Tier 1 HS

Tier 1

N/A

N/A

Tier 1
N/A
N/A

Tier 1

N/A

Tier 3
Tier 1

N/A

N/A
Tier 2
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Untiered

N/A
Tier 2
N/A
N/A
Untiered
Tier 1
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Tier 1

7

6and 8

~N OO N 00 0 N

Public charter schools outside of Ward 5 attended by students who live in Ward 5 (continued)

Public charter schools Students living in Ward 5 | 2014 PMF Tier | School Ward

AppleTree Early Learning PCS — Lincoln
Park

AppleTree Early Learning PCS — South-
east

AppleTree Early Learning PCS — South-
west

Center City PCS — Brightwood

César Chavez PCS for Public Policy —
Parkside Middle

DC Preparatory Academy PCS — Ana-
costia Elementary

Eagle Academy PCS — Capitol Riverfront
Early Childhood Academy PCS
Friendship PCS — Southeast Academy

Friendship PCS - Technology Preparatory
Middle

Ingenuity Prep PCS
KIPP DC PCS — AIM Academy

KIPP DC PCS - Arts & Technology
Academy

KIPP DC PCS - LEAP Academy
KIPP DC PCS - Valor Academy
Monument Academy PCS

National Collegiate Preparatory PCHS
Washington Global PCS

Total

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10
Fewer than 10

Fewer than 10

At least 2,583

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tier 1

Tier 2

N/A

N/A
N/A
Tier 1

Tier 2

N/A
Tier 1

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
Tier 2
N/A

6

D 0 o 9~ N

Notes:

(1) Due to privacy reasons, the number of students attending a public charter school cannot be reported

if it is fewer than 10.

(2) Schools that have missing data for where students live have two facilities in two different Wards, so it
is not possible to identify which students attend the Ward 5 school.
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